

## PRESS RELEASE

**DATE:** June 17, 2014

**CONTACT:** Daniel Friedman

**Phone:** (845) 357-5100

E-Mail: FriedmanD@ramapo-ny.gov

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## Councilman Friedman Announces First Ever Town Hall Meeting To Reform Ramapo Town Government

Ramapo Town Councilman Daniel Friedman announced that he will be holding the first ever Town Hall-styled meeting to discuss the reform of Ramapo's government. Friedman's announcement comes in the wake of recent events and investigations he initiated that demonstrate a clear record of illegal activity by Supervisor Christopher P. St. Lawrence and his administration.

"It is clear, from what I have uncovered and what I continue to uncover, that this town needs major legislative reforms that will put an end to criminal activity and any form of corruption in Town Hall," Friedman stated.

Councilman Friedman has already begun compiling a list of legislative proposals to reform government that will be unveiled and proposed before the Ramapo Town Board.

"Although I presently have a list of over 20 reforms that must be instituted based on my own experiences and some feedback from residents, I want to open the doors to everyone in the town to share their ideas and thoughts on how to reform Ramapo," said Friedman. "Only then will we truly finally have a government of the people, by the people, for the people."

The meeting to Reform Ramapo will be held on Tuesday, June 24th at 6:00 PM in Conference Room II in Town Hall, which is adjacent to the Council chambers. The meeting is scheduled to last one hour, but will not end until every proposal is heard.